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M Gma || Jessie Barrington <jessie@culturalheritagepartners.com>

Request for Dental Enrollment from Fishing Point

Lunardi, Jeff (DMAS) <Jeff.Lunardi@dmas.virginia.gov> Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 1:39 PM

To: Suzzi Williams <s.williams@fishingpointhc.com>

Cc: "Fegans, Adrienne (DMAS)" <Adrienne.Fegans@dmas.virginia.gov>, "Roberts, Cheryl (DMAS)"
<Cheryl.Roberts@dmas.virginia.gov>, "Gist, Justin (DMAS)" <Justin.Gist@dmas.virginia.gov>, "Piner, Kim"
<KPiner@oag.state.va.us>, "Jennifer Gobble (jgobble@oag.state.va.us)" <JGobble@oag.state.va.us>,
"bpumphrey@mcguirewoods.com" <bpumphrey@mcguirewoods.com>, Lance Johnson <l.johnson@fishingpointhc.com>,
"Cobb, Matthew" <mcobb@williamsmullen.com>, "jessie@culturalheritagepartners.com"
<jessie@culturalheritagepartners.com>, "Driscoll, Tammy (DMAS)" <Tammy.Driscoll@dmas.virginia.gov>

Ms. Williams,

| understand you have been inquiring about enroliment as a dental provider with Virginia Medicaid. We are happy that you

would like to enroll and provide dental services to Virginia Medicaid members.

As set forth in the notice of intent to amend the Medicaid state plan posted on December 20, 2024, DMAS intends to
amend its state plan to clarify that dental services provided by tribal clinics are not reimbursed at the all-inclusive rate but

will instead be reimbursed at the same rate paid to non-tribal clinics and other providers of dental services. The comment

period and tribal consultation for that amendment are ongoing. To avoid any uncertainty as to the applicable
reimbursement rate for dental services provided by tribal clinics, and the effective date of that reimbursement, we are
pending your request until that process is complete and DMAS has made a final determination and submitted the
proposed amendment and effective date to CMS.

If you wish to enroll as a dental provider before the plan amendment is finalized, you can enroll through DentaQuest,
which administers DMAS’s dental program, and be reimbursed at the posted Virginia DentaQuest rates.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Jeff

Jeff Lunardi

Chief Deputy Director

Department of Medical Assistance Services (DMAS)
600 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219
Jeff.Lunardi@dmas.virginia.gov

O: 804-786-2196

C: 804-229-1584

Nansemond Indian Nation, et al., Exhibit 64, Page 1 of 2
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e8b4676147 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1821522436576913465&simpl=msg-f:1821522436576913465

1/2



24125, 6:1€CRA8E 2:25-cv-00195-EWH-QkuM Heril2eudimentidi-6&queskilamt @ Habizbnt frol? sigh@raht2 PagelD#
403

CardinalCare

Virginia's Medicaid Program
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